
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

POSITION NAME ADDRESS HOME/OTHER 

PHONE 

CELL PHONE EMAIL 

Pastor  Keith Elliott 621 Battlefront 

Trail, 37932 

(865) 966-3843 (865) 414-1159 Kelliott621@msn.com  

Associate Minister Rev. Cheryl 

Mason 

2216 Belcaro Dr., 

37918 

(865) 588-7298   Cheryl6891@gmail.com  

Associate Minister Rev. Dr. Nina 

Elliott 

621 Battlefront 

Trail, 37932 

(865) 966-3843  ninaelliott@charter.net 

Associate Minister Rev. Melbert 

Lee, Sr. 

7304 Millertown 

Pike, 37924 

(865) 637-1841  Lee637@att.net 

Administrative 

Assistant/Clerk 

Brenda Brabson 6600 Hunter’s 

Glenn Dr., 37921 

(865) 691-7974   Bsbrabson2002@yahoo.com  

Chairperson of 

Deacons 

Billy Brabson  6600 Hunter’s 

Glenn Dr., 37921 

(865) 961-7974  bwbrabson@gmail.com 

Chairperson of 

Trustees 

Henry Cloud 3333 Shipe Rd, 

Corryton, 37721 

(865) 250-5047   Hcloud07@comcast.net  

Mission Ministry 

President 

Rose Cloud  3333 Shipe Rd, 

Corryton, 37721 

(865) 679-4287   rcloud@comcast.net  

Women’s Ministry 

President 

Rev. Nina Elliott 621 Battlefront 

Trail, 37932 

(865) 966-3843  ninaelliott@charter.net  

Laymen’s Ministry 

President 

Anthony Mason 2216 Belcaro Dr. 

37918 

(865) 588-7298  anthonymason@ 

anthonmason.com 

Usher Ministry 

President 

Rev. Cheryl 

Mason 

2216 Belcaro Dr., 

37918 

(865) 588-7298   Cheryl6891@gmail.com 

Youth Ministry 

Directory 

Melbert & 

Tanesha Lee 

213 Chilhowee 

Dr., 37921 

(865) 971-4030   taneshaeasterly@yahoo.com 

Minister of Music Brenda Brabson 6600 Hunter’s 

Glenn Dr., 37921 

(865) 691-7974   Bsbrabson2002@yahoo.com  

SENTERTOWN BAPTIST CHURCH 
7149 Millertown Pike, Knoxville, TN 37924 

Phone:  (865) 525-2723 

Email Address:  office@stmbc.comcastbiz.net 

 

  

Dr. Keith Elliott, Pastor 
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Choir President  Alberta Cowan 2510 Presnell Ln, 

37924 

(865) 544-0445   Acowan2510@comcast.net  

Male Chorus 

President 

Kevin Cowan 1916 Woodbine 

Ave., 37917 

(865) 546-7978   vancowan@bellsouth.net  

 Director of 

Christian Ed 

Rev. Nina Elliott 621 Battlefront 

Trail, 37932 

(865) 966-3843   ninaelliott@charter.net 
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